Valuation allowance (180,842)   (141,524)

Deferred tax asset $ -   $ -

Clean Go Green Go Inc.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

21

13. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (cont’d…)

d) In October 2020, the Company issued an additional 150,000 founders shares at $0.005 per share to certain related

parties bringing the total issued and outstanding shares to 32,000,000.

APPENDIX “J”

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2021

Clean Go Green Go Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at June 30, 2021

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Clean Go Green Go Inc.
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at June 30, 2021
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

2

SoftLab 9

 Clean Go Green

Go Inc.

March 31, 2021 June 30, 2021 Notes

Current assets

Cash 48,126   53,773   2c (50,000)   1,341,659

2e 978,000

2f 311,760

Accounts receivable 117,854   52,108   169,962

Prepaid expenses 29,450   9,684   39,134

Loans receivable 968,101   -   2d (918,101)   50,000

Inventory -   214,378   214,378

1,163,531   329,943   321,659   1,815,133

Non-current assets

Assets-in-use -   14,365   14,365

Property and equipment -   85,915   85,915

-   100,280   -   100,280

1,163,531   430,223   321,659   1,915,413

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 882,073   410,512   2d 10,425   1,303,010

Related-party payables 28,031   51,015   2f (50,000)   29,046

Loan from SoftLab 9 -   928,526   2d (928,526)   -

Loan payable 99,730   -   99,730

Current portion of lease liabilities -   15,254   15,254

1,009,834   1,405,307   968,101-   1,447,040

Non-current liabilities

Government loan -   42,088   42,088

Loans from related parties -   546,413   2f (59,511)   486,902

-   588,501   59,511-   528,990

1,009,834   1,993,808   1,027,612-   1,976,030

Shareholders' Equity

Share capital 8,818,762   633,890   2a 5,249,055   7,076,839

2b (8,818,762)

2e 772,623

2f 421,271

Share subscriptions receivable 85,341   (48,000)   2e (37,341)   -

Reserves - options and warrants 1,337,829   -   2a 2,574,375   2,817,093

2b (1,337,829)

2e 242,718

Accumulated and other comprehensive loss -   (8,211)   (8,211)

Deficit (10,015,996)   (2,141,264)   2a (7,682,835)   (9,874,099)

2b 10,015,996

2c (50,000)

Non-controlling interest (72,239)   -   (72,239)

153,697   (1,563,585)   1,349,271   (60,617)

1,163,531   430,223   321,659   1,915,413

 Pro-Forma

Adjustments

 Pro-forma

Combined

Clean Go Green Go Inc.
Notes to the Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at June 30, 2021
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

3

1. TRANSFER OF ASSETS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position (the "Pro Forma Financial Statements")
have been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the listing statement (the "Statement") of SoftLab 9 Software Solutions Inc.
(“Soft”), dated xxxxxxx xx, 2021, relating to its proposed business combination with Clean Go Green Go Inc. (“Clean Go”)

[…]

Pricing Model with the following assumptions – risk free interest rate:  0.22%, expected stock price volatility – 135%,
expected dividend yield – 0%, expected life – 2 years.

f) The Company reached an agreement with the CSE relating to capitalization certain CleanGo shares that had been
previously issued but resulted in more builders shares outstanding than is allowable under the rules of the CSE.
Under the agreement, the Company will cancel 112,500 shares and will increase the capitalization of another
9,728,912 shares to $0.05 per share through a $109,511 debt conversion and a cash injection of $311,760.

3. SHARE CAPITAL CONTINUITY

4. STOCK OPTIONS AND WARRANTS

Clean Go will have 308,000 stock options and 5,723,823 share purchase warrants outstanding at June 30, 2021.

5. INCOME TAXES

The pro-forma effective tax rate for June 30, 2021 is nil.  There is no tax effect of pro-forma adjustments relating to Soft or
Clean Go as both entities have net deferred income tax assets which have not been recognized due to uncertainty as to
whether those assets will be realized.

Number Share Capital Reserves

Non-contolling

Interest Total

Balance, January 1, 2020 23,848,125   $ 593,896   $ (48,000)   $ $ 545,896

Clean Go Private placements 151,875   39,994   -   39,994

Equity of Soft 17,496,851   8,818,762   1,423,170   (72,239)   10,169,693

Elimination of Soft equity -   (8,818,762)   (1,423,170)   72,239   (10,169,693)

Assumption of Soft reserves -   -   2,659,716   (72,239)   2,587,477

Clean Go recapitalization (112,500)   -  5,670,326   -  48,000   -  -   -  5,718,326

Subscription receipt financing 2,500,000   772,623   157,377   -   930,000

43,884,351   $ 7,076,839   $ 2,817,093   $ (72,239)   $ 9,821,693

APPENDIX “K”

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS FOR CLEANGO FOR THE PERIOD
ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Clean Go Green Go Inc.

Managements Discussion & Analysis

For the Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2021 & 2020

1

This Management’s Discussion and Analysis (“MD&A”) should be read in conjunction with the condensed interim consolidated

financial statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020 and the consolidated financial statements and

notes thereto for the year ending December 31, 2020 of Clean Go Green Go Inc. (the “Company” or “Clean Go”).  Such consolidated